



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1505/2023**

MMTC LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**22.01.2024**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter on 09.02.2024.

**By order**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 22, 2024/RV**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*