



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1505/2023**

**MMTC LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sanket Gupta proxy Adv.

versus

**SMART PVT LTD & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Naresh K. Daksh, Adv for R1  
Smt Kavita Garkel, CM (admn)  
Estate officer, MMTC Ltd and Mr S.  
Prabakaran, Manager MMTC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2024**

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. Since the order impugned in the present proceedings was passed by me in my previous posting as Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), it would not be appropriate for me to hear this case.
2. Subject to orders from the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, be placed before appropriate bench on 15.02.2024.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**FEBRUARY 9, 2024/as**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*