



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1505/2023

MMTC LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartickay Mathur and Mr.
Shankar, Advs.

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv. for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

1. This matter is coming up before this Court for the first time.
2. Having heard the learned counsels for the parties, the issues which are raised in the context of the decision by this Court in **ANZ Grindlays Bank, Plc v. Union of India & Ors.** (2006) 91 DRJ 453, requires deeper consideration.
3. The respondent No.2/Estate Officer is present in the Court along with the original record. Let the original record be handed over to the Court Master of this Court. The Registry is directed to get the entire file digitized.
4. Re-notify for final hearing on 09.07.2024 at the 'Top of the Board' in the advance company list.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

sp