



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1505/2023

MMTC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. __, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents apprised the Court that the instant matter is wrongly listed before this Court, and thereby, it is prayed that the instant matter may be transferred to the Bench of Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.K.Jain.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list the matter before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.K.Jain on 15th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 9, 2024

Dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any