



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1505/2023**
MMTC LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Karickay Mathur with Mr. Shanker, Advocates.**

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024
List on 20.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sw