



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1505/2023
MMTC LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr.Kartikay Mathur, Advocate

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Manish Verma, Advocate for
respondent No. 1
Ms.Susmita Mahala & Mr.A. P. Mishra,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
20.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks an adjournment on the ground of indisposition of the arguing counsel.
2. List on 31.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 20, 2025

na