



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1505/2023

MMTC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Advocate.

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to place on record judicial precedents in support of the present petition, re-notify on 28.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 31, 2025/sn