



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1505/2023

MMTC LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devender Dubey, Advocate.

versus

SMART PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 21.05.2026.
3. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file a brief written synopsis of their submissions, running into not more than 3 pages, alongwith their judgments on which they seek to place reliance, if not filed, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/sn/db