



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1505/2023**

**MMTC LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Mr. Ratnesh  
Srivastava, Mr. Shanker, Advs.**

versus

**SMART PVT LTD & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh K. Daksh, Adv. for R-1.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 06.10.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 21, 2026/kr/db**